# A0200000378

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
wRow Statute					
Office Use Only					



500298671605

05/04/17--01012--007 \*\*52.50

2017 MAY 23 AM II: 48

K. SALY MAY 24 2017

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of	Section Corporations			
SUBJ	ECT:		AN JR. INVESTM		
	N	ame of Florida Limited Pa	rtnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership	
The er	iclosed Certif	icate of Amendment a	and fee(s) are submitted	l for filing.	
Please	return all cor	respondence concerni	ing this matter to:		
	Micha	el J. Garavaglia, Es	quire		
	0 III - D				
Collins, Brown, Barkett, Garavaglia & Lawn  Firm/Company					
	_	• •			
	7	756 Beachland Blvd. Address			
		Address			
Vero Beach, FL 32963					
		City, State and Zip Code			
mjg@verolaw.com					
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For fu	rther informat	tion concerning this m	atter, please call:		
	Michael J. G	aravalia, Esquire	at ( <u>772</u> )	231 - 4343	
Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number					
Enclos	sed is a check	for the following amo	ount:		
<b>√</b> \$52.	50 Filing Fee	\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	\$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	\$113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			

#A02000000378

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE FLORIDA

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

#### **CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**

**OF** 

#### W.H. SULLIVAN JR. INVESTMENTS, L.P., a Florida limited partnership

PURSUANT TO the provisions of §620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Secretary of State on March 18, 2002, assigned Florida document number A02000000378, adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership. This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

- 1. Name and Address of Partners.
- (a) The name and address of the General Partner shall be amended to read as follows:

ALEXANDRA L. SULLIVAN 5470 Camino Real Lane Vero Beach, FL 32963

(b) The names and addresses of the Limited Partner are as follows:

ALEXANDRA L. SULLIVAN LIVING TRUST dated April 27, 2005 5470 Camino Real Lane Vero Beach, FL 32963

WILLIAM H. SULLIVAN, JR. LIVING TRUST dated April 27, 2005 5470 Camino Real Lane Vero Beach, FL 32963

2. All other information contained in the Certificate of Limited Partnership as filed with the Secretary of State on March 18, 2002, remains unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals as of the

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

GENERAL PARTNER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared ALEXANDRA L. SULLIVAN, named in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged before me that she executed the same freely and voluntarily.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid this 2017.

**CHERYL B HALEY** MY COMMISSION # GG016147 EXPIRES August 07, 2020

(Notary Seal)

State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 8/7/2020

### Collins, Brown, Barkett, Garavaglia & Lawn

CHARTERED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

756 BEACHLAND BOULEVARD, VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 22963 POST OFFICE BOX 3686, VERO BEACH, PLORIDA 32964-3686

TELEPHONE: 772-231-4343

FACSIMILE; 772-284-9213

EMAIL: CBC@YEROLAW.COM \* WEBSITE: WWW.VEROLAW.COM

May 23, 2017

BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE

MASTER OF LAWS TAXATION

- <sup>9</sup> MASTER OF LAWS REAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT
- 4 MASTER OF LAWS ESTATE PLANNING AND ELDER LAW
- E CERTIFIED CIRCUIT MEDIATOR
- ALSO ADMITED IN DC AND SC
- 7 ALSO ADMITTED IN GA
- 8 ALSO ADMITTED IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF

PAMAHAB BHT

Via Facsimile (850) 245-6030

WILLIAM W. CALDWELL, OF COUNSEL RALPH L. EVANS, OF GOUNSEL STEVEN L. HENDERSON, OF COUNSEL <sup>1</sup>

Division of Corporations Attn: Karen Saly

W.H. Sullivan Jr. Investments, L.P.

Document No.: A02000000378

Dear Ms. Saly:

BRUGE D. BARKETT <sup>S</sup> LIBA TMOMPSON BARNES <sup>DIB</sup>

ADRINGL V. HORAA

george G. Colling, Jr. <sup>1</sup>

MICHAEL J. GARAVAGLIA \*

ROMALD KEITH LAWN 4.6

JONATHAN D. BARKETT

NICHOLAS L. BRUCE \*.7

STEPHANIE M. HOCKE \*

C. DOUGLAS VITUNAC

MICHAEL G. KISSNER, JR.

CALVIN B. BROWN

Please accept this letter as verification that William H. Sullivan, Jr., the named General Partner of W.H. Sullivan Jr. Investments, L.P., passed away on October 14, 2016.

A one percent (1%) general partnership interest of W.H. Sullivan Jr. Investments, L.P. was owned jointly by William H. Sullivan, Jr. and Alexandra L. Sullivan, his wife, and by "operation of law" passed to Mrs. Sullivan upon Mr. Sullivan's death.

The Alexandra L. Sullivan Living Trust, dated April 27, 2005, and the William H. Sullivan. Jr., Living Trust dated April 27, 2005; own a ninety nine percent (99%) limited partnership interest of W.H. Sullivan Jr. Investments, L.P. and Alexandra L. Sullivan is Trustee of both the Trusts.

Pursuant to a meeting held on April 28, 2017, Alexandra L. Sullivan was elected as the new General Partner of W.H. Sullivan Jr. Investments, L.P. A Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of W.H. Sullivan Jr. Investments, L.P. naming Alexandra L. Sullivan as the new General Partner was filed with the Division of Corporations soon thereafter.

Should you need anything further, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Michael J. Garavaglia

TILED

THAY 23 AM II: 48

CRETARY OF STATE

HAY 23 AH II



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 10, 2017

COLLINS, BROWN, BARKETT, GARAVAGLIA & LAWN MICHAEL J. GARAVAGLIA, ESQ. 756 BEACHLAND BLVD. VERO BEACH, FL 32963

SUBJECT: W. H. SULLIVAN JR. INVESTMENTS, L.P., A FLORIDA LIMITED

**PARTNERSHIP** 

Ref. Number: A02000000378

We have received your document for W. H. SULLIVAN JR. INVESTMENTS, L.P., A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document submitted is submitted under the wrong statute. Enclosed is an LP amendment form for your convenience.

Note: We do list Limited Partners. We will file the document listing them, but they will only be on this document and not listed on the detail record screan.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 617A00009246

2017 HAY IT AM II: 07